

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.26444 OF 2019

Dnyaneshwar @ Dnyanu Rakhmaji Chaudhari  
deceased through legal heirs Sudam Dnyaneshwar  
Chaudhari and others ... Petitioners  
Vs.  
Haribhau Baburao Padwal and others ... Respondents

Mr. Prabhanjan B. Gujar a/w. Ms Darshana Kambli for Petitioners.  
Mr. S. H. Kankal, AGP for Respondent No.12-State.

**CORAM : UJJAL BHUYAN, J.**  
**DATE : OCTOBER 03, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Let service be completed by next two weeks.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioners to furnish translated copy of the impugned order.
3. In the meanwhile, ad-interim stay granted in the previous round of litigation (page 104) shall continue.
4. At this stage, Mr. Kankal submits that he accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No.12-State.

**(UJJAL BHUYAN, J.)**

*Minal Parab*