

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (st.) NO. 26444 OF 2019

Dnyaneshwar @ Dnyanu R. Chaudhari
deceased through Lrs.

1a) Shri Sudam D.Chaudhari & Ors. ... Petitioners.

V/s.

Shri Haribhau B. Padwal & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Prabhanjan Gujar, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Karan S. Thorat, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 91,
9b, 10,11, 11a(i) to 11a(4) & 11 (b) to 11 (e).

Mr. P. V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for the State.

CORAM : UJJAL BHUYAN, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 17, 2019.

PC :

Mr. Karan Thorat, learned counsel submits that he has instruction to appear on behalf of Respondents. Respondents to file affidavit by the next date.

Stand over to 22.11.2019.

Interim stay granted earlier shall continue till then.

(UJJAL BHUYAN, J.)

.....