

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.26444 OF 2019

Dnyaneshwar alias Dnyanu
Rakhmaji Chaudhari
Deceased through legal heirs ... Petitioners
V/s.
Shri Haribhau Baburao Padwal and ors.... Respondents

Mr.Prabhanjan Gujar, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr.Karan Shankar Thorat, Advocate for Respondent
Nos.9a, 9b, 10, 11a-1 to 11a-4 and 11b to 11e.
Mr.S.L.Babar, AGP for Respondent No.12.

**CORAM : UJJAL BHUYAN, J.
DATE : NOVEMBER 22, 2019.**

P.C.:-

1. Seeing the office remark Mr.Karan Shankar Thorat, learned counsel representing respondent Nos.9a to 11e may seek instructions regarding appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.5 and 6 whom he had represented in the earlier round of litigation.
2. Translation copy of the impugned order filed by the petitioners may be accepted.
3. Stand over to 6th December, 2019.

4. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(UJJAL BHUYAN, J.)

....