

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.26444 OF 2019

Dnyaneshwar @ Dnyanu Rakhmaji  
Chaudhari (Decd) through LRs. ..Petitioners  
Vs.  
Haribhau Baburao Padwal and Ors. ..Respondents

.....

Ms. Darshana Kambli, Advocate for Petitioners.  
Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for Respondent No.12 / State.  
Mr. Karan S. Thorat, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 6, 8, 9A, 9B,  
10, 11A(1) to 11A(4), 11B to 11E.

**CORAM : C.V BHADANG, J.**  
**DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2020**

**PC.**

. Not on board. Taken on board for extension of ad-interim relief.

2. Stand over to 11/3/2020.

3. Ad-interim relief, already operating, if any, to continue till next date.

**C.V BHADANG, J.**