

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.26444 OF 2019

Dnyaneshwar @ Dnyanu Rakhmaji
Chaudhari (since deceased through
legal heirs and Others

...Petitioners

vs.

Haribhau Baburao Padwal and Others

...Respondents

Mr. Prabhanjan Gujar, for the Petitioners

Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP for Respondent No. 12.

Mr. K.S. Thorat, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 and 8, 9A, 9B, 10,
11A and 11B.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR

DATE : MARCH 11, 2020

P.C.:

- . Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. The ad-interim relief granted by this Court on 3rd October, 2019 and which is in operation till today, shall continue to operate till next date.
3. List on 3rd April, 2020.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)