

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 5091 OF 2022**

Dnyaneshwar @ Dnyanu Rakhmaji Chaudhari  
(Since deceased) Through LRs & Ors.

... Petitioners

**V/s.**

Haribhau Baburao Padwal & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr.Prabhanjan Gujar a/w.Ms. Darshana Kambli for Petitioners.

Mr.Karan Shankar Thorat for Respondent Nos. 1 to 6, 8, 9a,9b,10,11a(1) to 11a(4) & 11b To 11e.

Mr.S.H. Kankal, A.G.P for Respondent No.12.

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.**

**DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> April 2022.**

**PC. :**

1. In view of Order passed in Interim Application No. 3468 of 2020 and with a view to enable the learned counsel for the Petitioners to carryout necessary amendment, stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> June 2022.

2. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till next date.

**[A.S. GADKARI, J.]**