

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5091 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3271 OF 2023**

Dnyaneshwar @ Dnyanu Rakhmaji
Chaudhari (deceased) through LRs. ...Petitioners
Versus
Haribhau Baburao Padwal and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. P. B. Gujar, for the Petitioner.
Mr. S. H. Kankal, AGP for the State.
Mr. K. S. Thorat, for Respondent Nos.1 to 6 & 8, 9A, 9B, 10,
11A(1) to 11A(4), 11B to 11E.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 27th JULY, 2023

PC:-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. At the request of the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to 24th August, 2023.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]