

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5091 OF 2022

Dnyaneshwar @ Dnyanu Rakhmaji ChaudhariPETITIONER

Decd Thru Lhrs

V/S

Shri. Haribhau Baburao Padwal And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3271 OF 2023

In

Writ Petition 5091 OF 2022

Dnyaneshwar Alias Dnyanu Rakhmaji Chaudhari.PETITIONER

Decd Thru Lhrs

V/S

Shri. Haribhau Baburao Padwal And OrsRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 12th September, 2023

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 17/10/2023. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)