

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.5091 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3271 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.5091 OF 2022**

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV
RAMESH JADHAV
Date: 2024.05.08
12:56:44 +05:30

Dnyaneshwar Alias Dnyanu Rakhmaji
Chaudhari Deceased Through Legal
Heirs

... Petitioner

V/s.

Haribhau Baburao Padwal & Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Darshana Kambli i/by P. B. Gujar for the petitioner.

Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP for the State/respondent
No.12.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MAY 8, 2024

PC.:

- 1. Stand over to 26 June 2024.**
- 2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till 26 June 2024.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)