

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.5091 OF 2022**

Dnyaneshwar alias Dnyanu Rakhmaji Chaudhari ... Petitioners  
Deceased through legal heirs  
1a) Sudam Dnyaneshwar Chaudhari and ors.  
Versus  
Haribhau Baburao Padwal and ors ... Respondents

Mr. Prabhanjan Gujar along with Ms. Aditi Naikare, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Karan S. Thorat, Advocate for Respondent No.1 to 6, 8, 9A, 9B, 10, 11A(1) to 11A(4) and 11B to 11E.

Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP for Respondent No.12-State.

**CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.**

**DATED : 24<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2024.**

**P.C. :**

1. By consent of both sides, stand over to 23<sup>rd</sup> October 2024.
2. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**( R. M. JOSHI, J.)**