

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5091 OF 2022

Dnyaneshwar @ Dnyanu Rakhmaji ChaudhariPETITIONER

Decd Thru Lhrs

V/S

Shri. Haribhau Baburao Padwal And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Karan Thorat for Respondent No. 1 to 11

Ms. P. J. Gavhane, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 29th July, 2025

P.C. :

S.O 12/08/2025 interim/Ad-interim/reply if any granted earlier
to continue till then

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)